

126183 - Pearl Milling Company Complete Pancake & Waffle Mix O...

PEARL MILLING COMPANY Complete Pancake Mix is ready to help you make great pancakes for your customers. Just add water and your choice of toppings to customize. PEARL MILLING COMPANY Complete Pancake Mix is sold in convenient reseal able 5 pound containers.



**MARKETING**

Just Add Water. No Added Color or Flavors. Giant Size makes about 98, 4" Pancakes

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
10030000632663	126183	10030000632663	6 x 5#

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Pearl Milling Company	PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner	Baking/Cooking Mixes (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
33.14 LBR	30 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
13.75 INH	10.81 INH	10.88 INH	0.936 FTQ	14x4	360 Days	35 FAH / 85 FAH

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

All products are code dated with expiration date. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy out of code products. Store out of direct sunlight at room temperature.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Makes 12 Four-Inch Pancakes  
Ingredients 2 Cups Dry Mix, 1 1/2 Cups Water  
1.Preheat Griddle To 375 Degree F; Grease Lightly With Solid Shortening.  
2. Place Water In Mixing Bowl. For Thinner Pancakes, Add More Water. For Thicker Pancakes, Add Less Water.  
3. Add Mix.  
4.Hand Mixing: Using A Wire Whip, Mix Just Until Large Lumps Disappear. Machine Mixing: Using A Wire Whip, Mix On Low Speed For 1/2 Minute. Scrape Bowl. Continue Mixing On Low Speed For Approximately 1/2 Minute Or Until Large Lumps Disappear. Do Not Overmix. Allow Batter To Set At Least 10 Minutes Before Using.  
5. Pour Slightly Less Than 1/4 Cup Batter For Each Pancake Onto Lightly Greased Skillet. Cook For 90 Seconds On First Side. Turn, And Cook For Another 60 Seconds. Single Serving Directions (Two 4-In Pancakes): Use 1/3 Cup Mix And 1/4 Cup Water  
Waffle Directions 1.Preheat Waffle Iron According To Manufacturer's Directions. Grease Lightly.  
2. Combine Wat...

INGREDIENTS

Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacinamide, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Nonfat Dry Milk, Palm Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Tocopherols (To Preserve Freshness). CONTAINS MILK AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

ALLERGENS

- C** = 'Contains' ; **MC** = 'May Contain' ; **N** = 'Free From' ; **UN** = 'Undeclared' ; **30** = 'Free From Not Tested' ; **50** = 'Derived from Ingredients' ; **60** = 'Not Derived From Ingredients' ; **NI** = 'No Info'
- Milk - C

Eggs - NI

Soybean - NI

Wheat - C

Sesame - NI
- Peanuts - NI

Tree - NI

Fish - NI

Shellfish - NI

MORE INFORMATION

Telephone : 1-800-367-6287

## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	160
Protein	4 g
Total Carbohydrates	32 g
Sugars	5 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

<b>Total Fat</b>	1.5
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Added Sugars</b>	4 g
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0 mcg
<b>Vitamin E</b>	
<b>Folate</b>	
<b>Vitamin B-6</b>	
<b>Sulphites</b>	

<b>Sodium</b>	430 mg
<b>Calcium</b>	50 mg
<b>Iron</b>	1.6 mg
<b>Potassium</b>	50 mg
<b>Zinc</b>	
<b>Phosphorus</b>	
<b>Thiamin</b>	0.18 mg
<b>Niacin</b>	1.6 mg
<b>Riboflavin</b>	0.13 mg
<b>Vitamin B-12</b>	
<b>Nitrates</b>	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



**MORE IMAGES**

